

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPetitioner

V/S

Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors.Respondent

None for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 23rd August, 2018

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand Over to 30th August, 2018, for
Dismissal.

(ASSOCIATE)