

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPetitioner

V/S

Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors.Respondent

Ms Sneha Nandkar a/w Aditya Vyas i/b Anil Dsouza For
Petitioner

Mr Shreehari Anne Sr Adv a/w Harish Pandya a/w Aditya
Khanna i/b Kookada And Associates For Respondent No.2

Ms Prateeti Thakkar i/b FF Associates for R-49

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
A. K. MENON, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 12/12/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)