

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014

Mahendra D. Turakhia ...Petitioner
v/s.
Registrar of Companies and Ors. ...Respondent

...

Adv. Ankit Lohia a/w Adv. Aditya Vyas i/b Adv. Anil Dsouza for Petitioner.
Adv. Harish Pandya a/w Adv. A.R. Varma for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATED : 12th JUNE 2019

P.C.:

On the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner two weeks time is granted to file Rejoinder.

2. Stand over to 17.07.2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)