

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia .. Petitioner

vs.

Registrar of Companies and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Aditya Vyas i/b Mr.Anil D'souza for the petitioner

Mr.Ashok Varma a/w Mr.Mittal Munoth i/b M/s.Kookada and Associates for the respondent no.2

Mr.D.P.Singh for the Respondent no.3 / Union of India

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.
DATED: NOVEMBER 11, 2019**

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 Advocate for the Respondent no.2 Mr.Ashok Varma submits that his Arguing Counsel is not available today. He requires some time in December, 2019.

3 On his request, office is directed to place the matter on board on 16.12.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)